CENTRAL CHRONICLE, RAIPUR, WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 10, 2024

**Court allows** 

**NewsClick HR head** to turn approver

New Delhi, Jan 09 (PTI): A Delhi court has allowed NewsClick's human resources department chief Amit Chakravarty to turn

an approver in the case lodged against the news portal under anti-terror law UAPA over allegations that it received money to spread pro-China propaganda, court sources said on

Tuesday. Special Judge Hardeep

Kaur pardoned Chakravarty,

arrested in the case, on an

application he moved recently

seeking the court's permission

to turn an approver, a move that

could spell trouble for

NewsClick's Editor-in-Chief and

founder Prabir Purkayastha.

Chakravarty also claimed he

was in possession of "material

information" about the case

which he was willing to disclose

The Special Cell of Delhi

arrested

had

Purkayastha and Chakravarty

on October 3 and both of them

are currently in judicial custody.

According to the FIR, a large

amount of funds to the news

portal came from China to "dis-

rupt the sovereignty of India"

and cause disaffection against

the country. It also alleged

Purkayastha conspired with a

group -- People's Alliance for

Democracy and Secularism

(PADS) -- to sabotage the elec-

toral process during the 2019

Lok Sabha polls. Raids were

conducted at 88 locations in

Delhi and seven in other states

Aditya Birla Finance Ltd

to the Delhi Police.

Police

# 'Comments on Tharoor misinterpreted, BJP will win in Thiruvananthapuram'

Dec 09 (PTI): Hours after he praised MP Shashi Tharoor and said it would be difficult to defeat the Congress leader from the state capital in the near future, veteran BJP leader O Rajagopal clarified that his words were misinterpreted and claimed the saffron party will win from the Thiruvananthapuram constituency in the Lok Sabha polls.

Rajagopal, former union minister who lost to Tharoor in the 2014 Lok Sabha elections from Thiruvananthapuram, had at a function here on Monday evening said the Congress MP's ability to sway people's minds was the reason for his repeated wins from the constituency. "That is why he is able win again Thiruvananthapuram. I doubt that anyone else will opportunity an win (from

Thiruvananthapuram) in the near future," he had said while speaking at the Ramachandran Foundation award cere-Tharoor had touched Rajagopal's feet and hugged him after his speech. However, hours later, in a late night Facebook post, the veteran BJP leader said that his IIT-Delhi researchers propose solution for

New Delhi, Jan 09 (PTI):

Indian

Researchers at the

Technology (IIT) here

have proposed a solution

to ensure fair compensa-

tion for food delivery

agents and minimise the

platform costs, officials

The solution called

'Work4Food", developed

by an IIT-Delhi team, was

recently presented at the

prestigious International

Joint Conference on

According to the offi-

cials, the gig economy

model has been a driving

force in the food-delivery

industry, making it diffi-

cult for the delivery agents

to secure their rightful

earnings. Additionally,

food-delivery platforms

have faced challenges in

increasing the delivery

fees beyond a certain

point, creating a complex

dilemma for all the stake-

order-assignment algo-

rithm (that determines

which delivery agent gets

which order) to ensure

that each delivery person

earns more than the mini-

mum wage. To achieve

this without increasing

the cost for the platforms

or the consumers, we rec-

आम सूचना

(ग्राम-सड्ड, प.ह.नं. ४४, रायपुर छ.ग )

ना प्रवासायण को एतंत्र क्रांत्र (चुप्रधा ध्रमण आक्ता ठ.ग संप्रवादिक सार्वाचित्र स्टेट के स्टम जातंत्र शाला सार्वित केता भी कृत क्रिक्शि चन्द्राव्य पिता एवं श्री सहस्ता स्टा कन्द्राव्य निर्वाची मन ५५ / 1475 संदर्शापुरम् रायपु ३ म) के स्थामिल एवं आधिमय की संपत्ति विस्तका खसरा २२ का मारा, रहेका 2362.98 एतेन्द्र भूति में स्थित सकान व १.ग. पृष्ट निर्माण संस्त्र के क्रांत्राचा स्थित स्थानन एत्यता

गृह निर्माण सहल के अतमेंत रिश्वत सकान एच.आइ लक्स / 09. धाम - सङ्क, यह न 44. रा.नि.म. रायपुर-०१ तह जिला रायपुर (छ.ग.) को मारतीय स्टेट मैंक के प्रश्न में ऋण में रुद्ध संस्कार रखने का प्रस्ताव रखा है।

देक्ट, ब्रुक्तम राजने का प्रस्तान नवा है। प्रह कि. प्रस्ताचित क्रेता हारा हमारे पुर्धिकत केंक कें प्रह त्रिया किया गया है कि वस्त संपत्ति की मूल पर्जीवृत राट्टा विलेख पुरस्तक क. अ-1. ग्रेंग के 30099, पूछ क. 21 है भी एलं दस्ताचेश के 5600 में, दिनमें 26012000 की विलेख प्र. गुरु निर्माण मेंजन से बना किया था. वस्त गुरु विलेख कें खोडियों पूछ किया पर पांचीयन की मिडिए एवं पर्चीवान कमाव प्रित्ती कें हैं साथ ही उसकें पूर्व दो पूछ जिस पर कसारा नवा क्राव्या एवं प्रमाल पर पर्दिश कें तकी केंद्री खेला मेंची है औ अस्त्रीत बुक्त के प्रमाल भी नहीं मिल प्राणी है। इसीविए हमाव प्राणीकत केंद्र के अस्त्री स्वार्थ कराया केंद्र आप स्वार्थ कराया

वविकल बैंक इस आम सूचना के मारयम से आम एवं खास वत संपत्ति की मारमुक्तता के विषय में दावा एवं आर्पा

यदि उपरांजर वर्णित करारशुद्धा शुर्म के सीदें पर किसे भी बैंक, साहुकार आकि के विमर्ग अन्य के विजय सहकार आकि के विमर्ग अन्य हों के हैं पर उपर व वाचे को इस किस में किस के अपने के अपने साहुकार आकि के हैं है है उपर व वाचे को इस काम सुवान के कामायन के कर (साह) दिनों अंदर दस्तावां के साध अपने साह दूसार या हमार में मुचनिकत के के साथ कार्यातां में साहुत करें ! अन्यश्चा वाद स्था की हो के हमार कार्यातां में साहुत करें ! अन्यश्चा वाद स्था कार्यातां में साहुत करें ! अन्यश्चा वाद स्था पत्र को स्थी कार्यातां में साहुत करें ! अन्यश्चा वाद स्था पत्र को स्थी कार्यातां कार्यां कार्यातां कार्यां कार्यातां कार्यां कार्यातां कार्यां कार्यातां कार्यां कार्यातां कार्यां कार्यातां कार्यां कार्यातां कार्यां कार्यातां कार्यां कार्यातां कार्या

श्रीमती रत्ना शर्मा (अधिववता)

मंत्रित करता है।

"We have developed an

holders involved.

Artificial Intelligence.

said on Tuesday.

Institute



O Rajagopal

comments were in the context of Tharoor having won more than

Thiruvananthapuram Lok Sabha constituency.

Rajagopal, the first-ever BJP MLA from the state after his win in the 2016 Assembly polls, said in the changed political scenario coupled with the efficiency of the Narendra Modi government at the Centre, there was a possibility of the saffron party winning in the state capital, if the party activists and members work hard.

He also said that at present, Tharoor's presence in the Lok Sabha constituency was only nominal and that would adversely affect his prospects.

The veteran BJP leader said that what he said in his speech was a figurative expression of opinion and

ommend utilising the de-

livery workers more effi-

ciently and reducing the

habit of over-provision-

Chakraborty, a professor

at the computer science

and engineering depart-

ment of IIT-Delhi.

said Abhijjnan

stand was that "the BJP win Thiruvananthapuram this time" (upcoming Lok Sabha polls).

Meanwhile, convener of the ruling LDF in Kerala, E P Jayarajan, on Tuesday said Rajagopal's remarks praising Tharoor "indicate the beginning of a BJP-Congress unity in the

Jayarajan said the veteran BJP leader's speech at the event indicates that his party probably has no intention of competing against Tharoor or fielding a candidate from Thiruvananthapuram Lok Sabha constituency.

"His (Rajagopal) statement has created anxiety in the people. His remarks praising Tharoor is a political problem. He made a statement announcing the victory of Shashi Tharoor even before the Lok Sabha polls began.

This indicates the beginning of a BJP-Congress unity in Kerala," the LDF convener told reporters in

Rajagopal's remarks on Monday came at a time when the BJP is attempting to win at least a few key seats in Kerala, including Thiruvananthapuram, in the upcoming Lok Sabha polls.

looking at historical pat-

terns, they can predict the

supply-demand dynamics

in a particular location at

a particular time and ac-

cordingly, onboard deliv-

ery workers if there is a

need," he added.

fair compensation to food-delivery agents

## **CANCER CARE CAMP**



Union Minister of State (I/C) for Law & Justice Arjun Ram Meghwal during a health checkup at a free cancer

### BJP set to win Sikkim RS seat uncontested

The pledges, in specific and the public, in general, are hereby notified that public auction of the gold ornaments pledged in the below accounts is proposed to be conducted at the following branches on 24/01/2024 from 10.00 am onwards. We are auctioning gold ornaments defaulted customers who have failed to make payment of his/her loan amount despite being notified by registered letters. Unauctioned items shall be auctioned on any other days without further notice. Changes in venue or date (if any)will be displayed at auction centre and on website without any further notice.

DURG, NEHRU NAGAR BHILAI, 125780700016485, 6491, 6508, 6515, 6520.

6534, 6557, 6564, 6575, 6611, 8807, 125780730016732, 6909, NEW BUS

STAND DURG 126220700009820 KAWARDHA INDIRA GANDHI

CHOWK, KAWARDHA, 134560700009354, 9360, 9362, 9365, 9377, 9381, 9385,

9388, 9389, 9395, 9396, 9397, 134560730010181, 0284, MAHASAMUND,

SARAIPALI CHHATTISGARH, 138490700000216, 0288, 0375, 0623,

138490730000441, 0444, 0463, 0591, RAIPUR, BADAIPARA,

13640700014759, 113640730008278, 8282, 8283, 8284, 8285,

BUDHAPARA, RAIPUR, 124430700020951, 0989, 1017, 1022, 1058, 1084, 1100,

1143, 1181, 1184, 1259, 1319, 1342, 1426, 1449, 1594, 124430730015010, 5038,

5042, 5048, 5050, 5289, 6164, DEVENDRANAGAR RAIPUR, 124680700011227,

1229, PANDRI, 114140700017733, SANTHOSHI NAGAR RAIPUR,

Persons wishing to participate in the above auction shall comply with the following:- Interested Bidders should submit Rs. 10,000/- as EMD (retundable to unsuccessful bidders) by way of Cash on the same day of auction. Bidders should carry valid ID card/PAN card. For more details please contact 8089292353.

Gangtok, Jan 09 (PTI): BJP nominee DT Lepcha is set to win the Rajva Sabha election in Sikkim uncontested with no other candidate filing the nomination papers, officials said on Tuesday.

Lepcha, the MLA of Gnathang Machong in Pakyong district, would have anyway won the election with the ruling SKM extending support to him. The BJP and the SKM together account for 31 of

coupled with the flexibili-

ty it offers to the platforms

in onboarding delivery

agents based on the de-

mand-supply dynamics,

minimises unnecessary

travel -- a common practice

among the delivery agents

to strategically position

the assembly's total 32 seats.

The stipulated time for the filing of nomination ended at 3 pm, and only Lepcha's papers were received by the office of the Returning Officer, the assembly secretariat said.

The scrutiny of the nomination papers will take place on Wednesday,

Chief Minister Prem Singh Tamang and BJP state unit president DR

MANAPPURAM FINANCE LTD.

without any further notice

accompanied Lepcha when he filed his nomination papers at the assembly Lepcha was a minister

in the previous SDF gov-

ernment, and held portfo-

lios such as Buildings & Housing, and Transport. In the 32-member Sikkim assembly, SKM has 19 members, BJP has 12 and the SDF has one

member. BJP did not win any seat

in the last assembly elec-

Registered Office: W - 4/ 638A, Manappuram House, P.O. Valapad, Thrissur - 680 567, Kerala, India

CIN: L65910KL1992PLC006623

sembly overnight. Later, on October 3 on the suspects the BJP also won by-elecnamed in the FIR and those that tions to two seats, taking surfaced in the analysis of data, its tally to 12. police said. PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING

tions, in which the SKM

came to power. Lepcha

along with nine MLAs of

the SDF switched over to

the BJP, making it the sec-

ond largest party in the as-

Registered Office: Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval, Gujarat - 362266 Branch Office: Room No 401, 4th floor, Camac Square, 24, Camac Street,

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (54 of 2002). Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guaranto

s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the hysical possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Aditya Birla Finance mited, the mortgage property will be sold through E-Auction on "As is where is", "As is wha s", and "Whatever there is" basis on 14th February, 2024 for recovery of Rs. 51,79,357 I-Rupees Fifty-One Lakhs Seventy-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Seven Only) and n amount of Rs.24.68.792/- (Rupees Twenty-Four Lakhs Sixty-Eight Thousand Sever lundred Ninety-Two only) (This amount is exclusive of TDS Calculation and Pre-Payment Charges, as applicable) as on 15.06.2021 and further interest and other expenses thereon til the date of realization due to the Secured Creditor from Borrowers/co-Borrowers namely . Mr. Devendra Pal Singh (Borrower) 2. Mrs. Swati Luthra (Co-Borrower).

The reserve price will be Rs.32,22,650/- (Rupees Thirty-Two Lakhs Twenty-Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.3,22,265/-(Rupees Three Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Five only).

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

Property 1: All that piece and parcel of All that self-occupied residential property at Ward No 56 Urla Ph No – 17/7, Khasra No 834/39, Durg (CG), admeasuring about 2126 sq. ft. Chhattisgar PIN code -491001 Bounded by:

On the North: Land Of Sahu On the South: Land Sold by Saniay Singh

On the Fast: 20' wide Road

On the West: Land of Dhurve

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in Secured Creditor's website i.e. https://mortgagefinance.adityabirlacapital.com/Pages/Individual Properties-for-Auction-under-SARFAESI-Act.aspx or https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net

Date: 10th January, 2024

Place: Chhattisgarh

Authorized Officer Sd/- Aditya Birla Finance Limited Contact No.9503198114



For Manappuram Finance Ltd

131480730014584, 4792.

#### CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED Corporate Office: Chola Crest, C 54 & 55, Super B-4, Thiru Vi Ka, Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai – 600 032. Branch Office: Shop No.- 7th Floor, Currency Tower, VIP Chowk, G.E. Road, Telibandha, Raipur, CG 492001, Contact No: Prakash Verma- 9981343191, Prakhar Sharma- 9826432751

E-AUCTION NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 9 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower / Co-Borrower/ Mortgagor (s) that the below described mmovable properties mortgaged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Cholamandalam investment and Finance Company Limited the same shall be referred herein after as Cholamandalam investment

and Finance Company Limited. The Secured Assets will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis through

E-Auction It is hereby informed to General public that we are going to conduct public E-Auction through website https://bankauctions.in/

Account No. and Name of borrower, co- borrower, Mortgagors	Date     Demand Notice Amount     Total Loan Outstanding     Possession Date	Description of the Immovable property	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit & Bid Increment Amount (In Rs.)	E-Auction Date and Time, EMD Submission Last Date, Inspection Date
Loan Account No. XOHERRH000002786778 and HE02RRH00000008584 Borrower & Co-Borrowers:- 1a. Lt. Suresh Kumar Agrawal, Through Legal Heir Mr. Rahul	Un.09.2021  RRH0000008584  ower & Co-Borrowers:- t. Suresh Kumar Agrawal, ugh Legal Heir Mr. Rahul wal, H.No. 11/1351, Ward 8, Near Netaji ramshala, Gudhiyari ur, Chhattisgarh-492009, t. Suresh Kumar Agrawal, bugh Legal Heir Mrs. hma Agrawal, H.No. 351, Ward No. 8, Near ji, Dharamshala, Gudhiyari ur, Chhattisgarh-492009, ushma Agrawal, H.No. 351, Ward No. 8, Near ji, Dharamshala, Gudhiyari, ushma Agrawal, H.No. 351, Ward No. 8, Near ji, Dharamshala, Gudhiyari, ji, Dharamsh	All the piece and parcel of property bearing Survey No 212/43, 1461/27, 1478/27, 1480/26, 1481/25, Land area admeasuring-2520 Sq. Fl. (together with construction thereon) situated at Village- Gudhiyari, P.H.No 107/49, R.I.C Raipur, Netaji Kanhaiyalal Bajari Ward No8, City, Tahsil and District-Raipur (C.G.)-492001. Boundaries as per sale deed:- North by-Road, South by- Talabpar, East by-Remaining Property of Seller, West by-Remaining Property of Seller.	₹	30.01.2024 at 11:00 am to 1:00 PM (with unlimited extension of 5 min each). 29.01.2024 (up to 5.30 P.M) 19.01.2024 and 20.01.2024 (10.00 A.M to 1.00, P.M)
No. 8, Near Netaji, Dharamshala, Gudhiyari, Raipur, Chhattisgarh-492009, 1b. Lt. Suresh Kumar Agrawal, Through Legal Heir Mrs. Sushma Agrawal, H.No.			₹ 6,80,000/-	
11/1351, Ward No. 8, Near Netaji, Dharamshala, Gudhiyari, Raipur, Chhattisgarh-492009, 2. Sushma Agrawal, H.No. 11/1351, Ward No. 8, Near Netaji, Dharamshala, Gudhiyari, Raipur, Chhattisgarh-492009.			₹ 1,00,000/-	

Rahul Agrawal, H.No..11/1351, Ward No. 8, Near Netaji, Dharamshala, Gudhiyari, Raipur, Chhattisgarh-492009, 4a. Lt. Nirmala Devi Agrawal, Through egal Heir Mr. Kamal Agrawal, S/O Lt. Mr Shyam Sundar Agrawal, H.No. 11/1351, Ward No. 8, Near Netaji, Dharamshala, Gudhiyari, Raipur Chhattisgarh-492009. 4b. Lt. Nirmala Devi Agrawal, Through Legal Heir-Mrs. Susheela Agrawal Through Mr. Kamal Bansal, H.No. 11/1351, Ward No. 8 lear Netaji, Dharamshala, Gudhiyari, Raipur, Chhattisgarh- 492009. 5. Shri Maruti Enterprises, 08/1542, Near Netaji Dharamshala, Kanhaiya Lal Banjari Ward No.08 Gudhiyari, Raipur, Chhattisgarh- 492001. 6. Krishna Trading, Shop No. 24, 1st Floor, Bharat Mata, Complex, Telghani Naka, Ramsagar Para Raipur, Chhattisgarh - 492001

All Interested participants/bidders are requested to visit the website https://www.bankauctions.in/&https://www. cholamandalam.com/news auction-notices. For details, help, procedure and online training on e-auction, prospective bidders may contact Mr Muhemmad Rahees 8124000030, Ms.4 Closure:, Mr. Jaya Prakash Reddy, Phone No. 8142000064, Email: info@bankauctions.in.

THIS IS ALSO A STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 9(1) OF SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES,2002

#### "Since the platforms that Work4Food's minithemselves for the next gather a lot of data, by mum income guarantee, Punjab National Bank, BO: Bhilai Civic center

Chakraborty explained

PUBLIC NOTICE							
Locker Number	Over Due Since	Overdue Amount	Locker Holder Name	Address			
BE00382	21/03/2015	Rs.21771/	Shri Ramavtar Agrawal	HIG-I, Shankar Nagar Colony, Sector -1, Raipur, C.G.			

The above named customer of our civic center Bhilai Branch with above mentioned details has failed to fulfil the terms & conditions of our locker facility and has neglected to repay their locker rent amount which has been overdue for more than three years. Before issuing this notice bank has sent regd. notice(s) of demand. Under these circumstances, as per the terms & conditions agreed by the locker holder, we are forced to break open the locker, hence it is hereby informed that the above mentioned person or any other person interested in the contents of the locker are advised to contact the branch office and settle the dues on or before date 25.01.2024 during working hours of the bank. Otherwise on 29.01.2024 bank will break open the locker and thereafter contents of the locker may be disposed in accordance with applicable rules and the outstanding amount of rent and other costs will be recovered without any further notice. Expenses incurred in break open of the locker will be borne by the locker hirer and our bank reserves the right to initiate legal action for recovery of same along with arrears & other charges, if any.

Date: 09/01/2024 Place: Bhilai

**Branch Head** 

Indian Overseas Bank इण्डियन ओवरसीज़ बैंक

Branch : Pandri, Investment Building Phase 2, Jeevan Bima Marg, Pandri, Raipur Pin No-492004. Phone No-0771-2582348, Mail Id-iob2871@iob.in

DEMAND NOTICE

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (SARFAESI Act) read with Rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (Rules)

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Indian Overseas Bank under SARFAESI Act and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3, issued Demand Notice under Section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrowers/ mortgagors, M/s Sun Steel (previously known as Sun Steel Wire Trading) Prop. Mr. Ashok Kumar Chaurasia, listed hereunder (hereinafter referred to as the "said Borrowers"), to repay the amounts mentioned in the Notice, within 60 days from the

The said Notices have been already dispatched to the borrowers/mortgagors. The Bank by way of abundant caution is effecting this publication of the demand notice. The undersigned has, also caused these Notices to be pasted on the premises of the last known addresses of the said Borrowers/mortgagors as per the said Act. Copies of the said Notices are available with the undersigned and the said Borrowers/Mortgagors, may, if they so desire, collect the said copies from the undersigned on any working day during normal office hours.

Against the above background, Notice is hereby given, once again, to said Borrowers/mortgagors to pay to Indian Overseas Bank, within 60 days from the date of publication of this Notice, the amounts indicated/payable as given below under the loan & other documents. As security for due repayment of the loan, the following assets have been mortgaged to Indian Overseas Bank by the respective parties as below.

SI.	Name of the Borrowers/ Mortgagors/ Guarantors with address	Total outstanding *	Date of Demand Notice
1.	M/s Sun Steel (previously known as Sun Steel Wire Trading), Prop. Mr. Ashok Kumar Chaurasia, Address Office: Industrial area Behind 9th Block Dhanlaxmi Nagar, Bhanpuri, Raipur, C.G. 492001, Residential: Peepal-139, C G Housing Board Colony, Boriakala, Seibahar, Raipur.	as on	01.01.2024

Pt. Ishwar Charan Shukla Ward No. 14 Near C.G. Takniki Vidyapith, Science College, Vill-Chirhuldihi, Raipur, C.G. 492001 Are measuring- 4400 Sq. Ft. in the name of Shri Ashok Kumar Chaurasia. **Bounded as under**: North-Rasta, South-Other's Land East-Land of Dr. Chouhan, West-Land of Pathak. Hypothecation: Machinery such as Nails making machine complete set, Polish Drum Unit complete set, Grinder Machine wi

payable with further interest at contractual rates/rests along with as agreed from the date mentioned above till date of payment. If the said borrowers/ mortgagors fail to make payment to Indian Overseas Bank as aforesaid, then Indian Overseas Bank shall proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the SARFAESI Act and Rules entirely at the risks, costs and

Further, the attention of borrowers/mortgagors/guarantors is invited to provisions of Sub-section(8) of the Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to them to redeem the secured assets. The said Borrowers/mortgagors and legal heirs and claimants of the said borrower/mortgagor are prohibited under the SARFAESI

Act from transferring the secured assets, whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of Indian Overseas Bank. Any person who contravenes or abets contravention of the provisions of the Act or Rules shall be liable for imprisonment and/ or fine as given under Section 29 of the Act.

Further, in case of any objections by the borrower/mortgagor/guarantors/debtors, the same may be raised within 15 days of this

रत्ना शर्मी एण्ड एशोशिएट्स, पगारिया कॉम्पलेक्स, ग्रेंड न्यूज वैनल के बाजू में पुराना बस स्टेंड पंडरी, रायपुर (छ.ग.) मो. नं. 99261–79342 above publication of demand notice shall be deemed to be served upon all borrowers/mortgagors/guarantors/debtors, known or unknown to the secured creditor. Date: 01.01.2024, Place: Raipur

Authorised Officer, Indian Overseas Bank

For further details on terms and conditions please visit:-https://bankauctions.in/& https://www.cholamandalam.com/news/ auction-notices to take part in e-auction.

Date: 09.01.2024. Place: Raipur (C.G.)

Description of Secured Assets:- Mortgage: Equitable Mortgage of open land property situated at Khasra No 114/6, Ph.No-106 motor, Single die holder wire drawing machine, Electric motor and Electric panel etc. purchased out of bank finance. Also Paic stocks, Book debts and all chargeable current asset of the Firm. consequences of the said borrowers/ mortgagors.